1110/1.20.00			PATENT		
Form PTO-1595	12	-14-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) RECOF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of P Please record the attached original documents	10	1549953			
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies)		
Willson, Richard C. III		Name: University of Housto E. Cullen Bldg., Roo Houston, Texas 772	on om 316		
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	⊠ No	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Tes 140		
⊠ Assignment		Merger			
☐ Other		Change of Name			
Execution Date: October 27, 2000					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	execution date of the applicati	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/613,877		B. Patent No.(s)			
Filed: 07/10/00					
Additional numbers attached?					
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	Total number of application	ons and patents involved:		
Attorney's Name: Paul A. Stone		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00		
Name: Symyx Technologies, inc. Legal Department		Enclosed			
3100 Central Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number:	50-0496		
			this page if paying by deposit		
Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of		
	Jan 1	ound. 4	11.12.00		
Paul A. Stone Reg. No. 38,628 (Name of Person Signing)	· (duo)	Signature	Date		
		v			
Total number of pages being submitted including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
`	Washington				
j					

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket No.: 2000-046DIV2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Sole)

WHEREAS, referred to as "A for United States	ssignor," is the inv	on, III _, residing	5147 Birdwood, Ho described and set for	ouston, Texas 77096, hereinafter rth in the below identified application	
Title of Invention	n: Process And	Apparatus for Testing	g Catalysts Using Sp	pectroscopy	
Filing Date:	July 10, 2000	Application No	09/613,877	; and	
WHEREAS, at Houston and application a	University of Hon, Texas, hereina and in any Letters I	uston Ifter referred to as "Asset and Registration	A Norsignee," is desirous of swhich may be gran	n-Profit Organization located of acquiring an interest in the invention nted on the same;	
assigned, and by application, and Letters Patent and throughout the w title and interest exclusively as it of any Letters Pa	y these presents of to all foreign coun ad Registrations who world, and to claim t is to be held an would have been hatent and Registrat	do assign to Assignee terparts (including pate hich may hereafter be the priority from the and enjoyed by Assigned and enjoyed by Assigned and enjoyed by As	all right, title and ent, utility model and granted on the same pplication as provide ace and Assignee's signor had this assignanted thereon, or of	mowledged by Assignor, Assignor has interest in and to the invention and d industrial designs), and in and to any in the United States and all countries ed by the Paris Convention. The right, successors and assigns as fully and nment not been made, for the full term any division, renewal, continuation in hereof.	
with Assignee in improvements, (and instruments Letters Patent an in Assignee, or A	the prosecution b) execute, verify, of transfer and (c) d Registrations for assignee's successor	of U.S. Patent applica acknowledge and del perform such other ac the invention and imp	ations and foreign conversely such further at as Assignee lawfur overments in any an	t at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate ounterparts on the invention and any papers, including patent applications ally may request to obtain or maintain d all countries, and to vest title thereto date indicated.	
Date:		Ricl	nard C. Willson, III		
STATE OF	- juxua				
COUNTY OF	Nance2-				
On (104 17)	2000 , before m	ne, 116 11°C	SSMAN	, Notary Public, personally appeared	
Richard	Cuilson	personally	known to me (or pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
evidence) to be	the person whose	name is subscribed to	the within instrum	ent and acknowledged to me that he	
executed the san	ne in his authorize	d capacity, and that by	his signature on th	e instrument the person, or the entity	
upon behalf of w	hich the person act	ted, executed the instru	ment.		
	SS my Wand and office	nal seal		Gillo Gitossman Notary Funds, State of Texas Aly Commission Expires JULY 26, 2002	*

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0914